

Registered Office:

9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Block 1, My Home Hub,

Hitech City, Madhapur,

Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 081. Phone: +91 9281119436

URL: www.aiontech.ai GSTIN: 36AAACG7478F1ZF CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017211 E-mail Id: corporate@aiontech.ai

Date: 9th July, 2024

To

The Manager,

Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G-Block,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: GOLDTECH

То

The Manager,

Listing Compliance Department,

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 531439

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report

With reference to the above cited subject please find attached the copy of Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Report for the guarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Kindly take the aforementioned submissions on your records.

Yours faithfully,

For, AION-TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Goldstone Technologies Limited)

Niralee Rasesh Kotdawala

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Mem. No. A16934 Place: Hyderabad Date: 09/07/2024 Encl.: As above



To
The Board of Directors,
Aion-Tech Solutions Limited
{Formerly Goldstone Technologies Limited}
My Home Hub, Block-I, 9th Floor, Hitech City,
Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500081, Telangana, India

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Certificate in terms of Regulation 76 of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018 – Reg.

We have examined the Register of Members, beneficiary details furnished by the depositories and other records/documents maintained by **Aion-Tech Solutions Limited {Formerly Goldstone Technologies Limited}** (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") and **Aarthi Consultants Private Limited**, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company, for issuing of this certificate in accordance with circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/30/2010 dated 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2010 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India read with Regulation 55A of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 1996 read with Regulation 76 of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us and based on such verification as considered necessary we hereby certify following:

1	For Quarter Ended	:	30 <sup>th</sup> June 2024			
2	ISIN	:	INE805A01014			
3	Face Value	:	Equity Shares Rs.10/- each			
4	Name of Company	:	Aion-Tech Solutions Limited			
			{Formerly Goldstone Technologies			
			Limited}			
5	Registered Office Address	:	My Home Hub, Block-I, 9th Floor, Hitech			
			City, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500081,			
			Telangana, India.			
6	Correspondence Address		My Home Hub, Block-I, 9th Floor, Hitech			
			City, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500081,			
			Telangana, India			
7	Telephone		Tel. +91-040-27807640			
			Fax: +91-040-39120023			
8	Email Address	:	cs@aiontech.ai			



9	Name of Stock Ex	changes w	here							
	company's securi	ities are lis	ted	:	BSE&	NSE				
				:	Nur	mber of	%	%ge of Total Issued		
					S	hares		Ca	р	
10	Issued Capital			:	3	34582066			100.00	
11	Listed Capital (Ex	change-Wi	ise)							
	On BSE			:	3	34582066			100.00	
12	Listed Capital (Ex	change-Wi	ise)		3	34582066			100.00	
	On NSE									
13	Held in Demateri	alised Forn	n in CDSL	:	2	23847150		68.96		
14	Held in Dematerialised Form in NSDL			:	:	10592987		30.63		
15	Physical			:		141929			0.41	
16	<b>Total Number of</b>	Shares (12	+13+14)	1	3	34582066		100.00		
17	Reasons for diffe	rence if an	y, betweer	1 (108	(11) , (1	10&15),(	11&1	5) :		
Α	Difference Betwe	en (10 & 1	1)	:			N	Nil		
В	Difference Between	en (10 & 1	5)	:			N	il		
С	Difference Between (11 & 15) : Nil									
18	Certifying the deta	ils of chang	es in share	capita	al durin	g the quai	ter ur	nder cons	ideration as	
	per Table below:									
	Particulars	No. of	Applied/		ed on	Whethe		/hether	In-Prin.	
	***	Shares	Not	1	Stock intimated			timated	App.	
			Applied		xchanges to CDSL (Specify		to	NSDL	Pending for SE	
			for Listing		nes)				(Specify	
			Listing	IVal	ilesj				Names)	
				-				J		
			/	٧.						
	***Rights, Bonus	s. Preferen	tial Issue.	ESOP	s. Ama	algamatio	n. Co	nversion	. Buyback.	
	Capital Reduction						, 55		, = = 1 = = = = =	
19	Register of Mem		<u> </u>			• •	<u> </u>	Yes		
	If not, updated u	-					:			
20										
	dematerialized sl	_		J. 3.3		-				
21							N.A.			
	no.19 above in the current quarter? If not, reason why?									
22	Mentioned the t		·				er 21	days an	d the total	
	no. of requests pending beyond 21 days with the reasons for delay									
							s for Delay			
	requests		•				- 1		•	



	Confirmed after 21	Nil		Nil	N.A.		
	days						
	Pending for more	Nil		Nil	N.A.		
	than 21 days						
23	Name, Telephone & F	ax No. of the	•	CS Niralee Rasesh Kotdawala			
	Compliance Officer of		·	M. No. A16934			
				Company Secretary & Compliance			
				Officer			
				Tel. +91-040-27807640 &			
				Fax: +91-040-39120023			
24	Name, Address, Tel. 8	k Fax No., Regn.	:	CS Navajyoth Puttaparthi			
	no. of the Auditor			CP. No. 16041; M. No. F9896			
			1	Partner			
	/			Puttaparthi Jagannatham & Co.,			
	4			Company Secretaries			
				315, Bhanu Enclave, ESI,			
				Hyderabad – 500038, Telangana, India.			
				Tel. 040-23701964	& Fax. 040-23701374		
25	Appointment of com	mon agency for	1	Aarthi Consultants Private Limited			
	share registry work			8-3-1084, Plot No.	50, Srinagar Colony,		
	if yes (name & addres	ss)		Banjara Hills, Khairtabad Hyderabad -			
				500034, Telangana,	India.		
				(As per MCA Record	ls)		
26	Any other detail that	the auditor may	:	Nil			
	like to provide. (e.g. E	BIFR company,					
	delisting from SE, Cor	npany changed its			<b>y</b>		
	name etc.)				<u></u>		

**Place: Hyderabad** Date: 8th July, 2024

For Puttaparthi Jagannatham & Co. **Company Secretaries** 

PUTTAPARTH Digitally signed by PUTTAPARTHI NAVAJYOTH Date: 2024.07.08 18:21:05 +05'30'

**Navajyoth Puttaparthi Partner** 

CP. No. 16041; M. No. F9896 Peer Review Certificate No. 1158/2021

UDIN: F009896F000694173